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These presentations are provided as part of  EPA’s Sustainable 

Materials Management webinar series.  This document does 

not constitute EPA policy.  Mention of  trade names or 

commercial products does not constitute endorsement or 

recommendation of  use.  Links to non-EPA websites do not 

imply any official EPA endorsement of  or a responsibility for 

the opinions, ideas, data or products presented at those 

locations or guarantee the validity of  the information 

provided.  Links to non-EPA servers are provided solely as a 

pointer to information that might be useful to EPA staff  and 

the public.
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FGC Benefits

• Maximize resources; save $$.

• Measure your facility’s progress.

• Get recognized!

Forest Service FGC awardee.



FGC Participant Highlight: 
Argonne National Laboratory
EPA Region 5 Narrative Award 
Winner 2018 

https://www.anl.gov/
sustainability/earth-
day-celebration





FGC Regional Contacts
New England (Region 1)

Robert Guillemin Guillemin.Robert@epa.gov

(617) 918-1814

Anne Fenn Fenn.Anne@epa.gov

(617) 918-1805

NJ, NY, Puerto Rico, US Virgin Islands (Region 2)

Joseph Malki Malki.Joseph@epa.gov

(212) 637-4101

Mid-Atlantic (Region 3)

David Iacono iacono.david@epa.gov

(215) 814-3231

Southeast (Region 4)

Thornell Cheeks cheeks.thornell@epa.gov

404-562-8479 

Great Lakes (Region 5)

Chris Newman

newman.christopherm@epa.gov

(312) 353-8402

South Central (Region 6)

Joyce Stubblefield stubblefield.joyce@epa.gov

(214) 665-6430

Midwest (Region 7)

Marcus Rivas Rivas.Marcus@epa.gov

(913) 551-7669

Mountains & Plains (Region 8)

Suzanne Satter satter.suzanne@epa.gov

303-312-6614 

Pacific Southwest (Region 9)

Jessica Counts-Arnold counts-

arnold.jessica@epa.gov

(415) 972-3288

André Villaseñor villasenor.andre@epa.gov

(213) 244-1813

Pacific Northwest & Alaska (Region 10)

Theresa Blaine blaine.theresa@epa.gov

(206) 553-8509

epa.gov/fgc



Utility Green Tariff Programs in the U.S.: 
Overview and Opportunities for Cost Savings

Presenter: Jenny Heeter, Senior Energy Analyst
National Renewable Energy Laboratory

Presenter: Christopher Kent
EPA’s Office of Air, Climate Protection 
Partnership Division
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